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PUBLICLAWBO.ARDNO.4450 

AWARD NO. 90 
I-ME CASE NO. 90 

UNION CASE NO. 02234D 
COMl’iW~ CASE NO. 9400530 

P-TO 

LNON P.XCIFIC R4ILRO.a COXP.~-Y- 
(Wesrem Rejnion) 

- and - 

EROTHEXHOOD OF LOCOMOTIX? ESC-IXERS 

ST.\TEME.I\;T OF CLAII: Appealtig rhe UPGK%DE Level 2 Discipline of Engineer D. R. 
Hemmer and request the espungemenr o f discipline assessed and pay for all lost time with all 
seniority and vacation rights restored tipaiied. Action taken as a result of investigation held 
Ocrober IO. 1994. 

OPIXOY OF 90.2&D: On -4ugust 17: 1993, Engineer D. R. Hemmer (“Claimant”) was the 

En@neer on the XPMTV-15 when the inside switch at the west end of Radum, California was run 

through durin,o sTr;itching operations. I3y lerrer of 24ugust 18, 1993, Carrier ordered the Claimant 

10 report to the Superintendent’s CoIli’srtn,- c= room, 833 East srh street Stockton California at 10:00 

.4M on .%uoust 21i’ for formal invesrjgarion and hearing. With mutual consent, the hearins was 

postponed until September 30,199: at 9:00 -01 where it was held and completed. In the letter of 

October 19, 1993, the Carrier advised Claimant he had been assessed Upgrade Discipline level 2, 

even though it is undisputed that the Waiver Form, which Claimant declined to sign, had proposed 

only a Level 1 U’GKXDE discipline for Claimant’s alleged violation of Rules 104A. 105, 106 and 

520. 

;Ve shail s~tain this claim dce :O ijlal Trocedural violations by Ctier’s local mangers: on 

;hs zou~lds set Ibrx:.i in ihe iirgnizarion’s initial appeal of rhe Level 2 disciplinac action: 



PLB ND. YYD 

AWA4RDNO. 90 
NMB CASE NO. 90 

UNION CASE NO. 02231D 
COMP.4hI’ CASE NO. 9400730 

L’ilder tlze Upgrade disciplinepolic?; the manager who calls the investigarion will 
not conduct the investigation. In reviewing the transcript, it revealed the [sic] not 
o&v did Mr. Smith, manager tennina! operarions Stockon, cal!for this investigafi’on 
he condurted it as well, this arcordiu~ to lhe Upgrade discipline policy was and is 
improper. 

. ..it should be noted at this rime that Mr. Hemmer was o,$ered a levei (1,) waver [sic] 
prior to the investigation. which II- _. 0 -:ec:ed IO have the investigation rat?ler than siDgn 
for this level of discipline. Accordin, c LO the discivline policy, z$rhe chauges a@nst 
Mr. Hemmer were sustained. Mr. hemmer should have not I-eceived a7T.v discipline 
any higher than that offered. In your !e!!er you assessed Mr. Hemmei- a ie-:el (2). 
l7zis is improper according to rhis Avolq... 

1) Claim sustained. 

2) Carrier shall implement this -LwiL c-4 xvirhin thirty (30) days of its execution by a 
majority of tie Board. 
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Dana Edx.rd Eischen, Chairman 
Dated at Spencer: sew York on Mav 7. 1999 

Company Member 


